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MSN, RN 
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 Loranger, La 70446 

 

PHONE Office: (985) 549-3382  

 

Cell: (985) 969-6459 

  

Fax: (985) 549-2869 

 

 

EMAIL emily.weatherford@selu.edu 

 

 

 

DEGREE HELD ▪ December 

2013  

Master of Science in Nursing Education  

 

 

Southeastern Louisiana University 

 

 

Hammond, LA 

 

▪ December 

2003 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing 

 

 

Southeastern Louisiana University 

 

 

Hammond, LA 

 

 

LICENSURE ▪ 2004 Registered Nurse, Louisiana 

 

 

 

 



CERTIFICATIONS ▪ 08/2021 

 

 

▪ 02/2025 

 

 

 

▪ 08/2021 

 

 

 

Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS)  

American Heart Association  

 

Basic Life Support for Healthcare 

Providers (BLS) 

American Heart Association 

 

Pediatric Life Support (PALS) 

American Heart Association 

 

 

 

EMPLOYMENT ▪ June 2019-

present 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ June 2015-

2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ January 

2014-

present 

Registered Nurse (Keystone Camp) 

*Seasonal 2 week assignment-Responsible for 

the health and well-being of 80-160 campers and 

staff at an all-girls summer camp. Treat walk-in 

complaints/injuries as well as manage out of 

camp trip medications/inhalers/epi pens. 

Managed a camper with type-1 diabetes 

throughout the 2 week session 

 

Keystone Camp 

 

Brevard, NC 

 

 

Registered Nurse (Emergency Department 

and Cardiology) 

*Responsible for the care of patients receiving 

either regular or dobutamine stress tests in the 

cardiology department. Also, responsible for 

training new staff nurses in the stress lab. 

Responsible for patient care in the emergency 

department.  

 

Lallie Kemp Medical Center 

 

Independence, LA 

 

 

RN Nursing Instructor 

clinical instructor/High-Acuity course 

coordinator 

*Responsible for educating undergraduate 

nursing students enrolled in Southeastern School 

of Nursing in both the classroom and clinical 



settings. Contribute to the Progression and 

Retention Committee as a member.  Responsible 

for advising students majoring in nursing. 

 

Southeastern Louisiana University 

 

Hammond, LA 

 

 ▪ May 2010- 

2015 

Registered Nurse (Preop) 

Responsible for assessing a patient’s ability to 

undergo anesthesia for various elective surgeries. 

I interview patients days and weeks prior to 

surgery to determine what testing or clearances 

are required in collaboration with anesthesia. 

Also worked at Fairway’s urgent care until 2013. 

 

Fairway Medical Center 

 

Covington, LA 

 

 ▪ 2010-2012 Registered Nurse (Emergency Room) 

Responsible for taking care of all the needs of 4-

5 acute patients in the emergency room 

 

St. Tammany Parish Hospital 

 

Covington, LA 

 

 ▪ 2004-2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ 2003-2004 

 

Registered Nurse (Emergency Room) 

Responsible for triaging, treating and evaluating 

a diverse patient population in a very busy 

emergency department 

 

North Oaks Medical Center  

 

Hammond, LA 

 

Registered Nurse (Telemetry) 

*Responsible for patient care on the telemetry 

unit. Nurse-patient ratio 1:6. 

 

North Oaks Medical Center 

 

Hammond, LA 

 

 



PROFESSIONAL 

ORGANIZATIONAL

/COMMITTEES 

MEMBERSHIP 

▪ 2015-

present 

 

Sigma Theta Tau International Honor Society of 

Nursing - Rho Zeta Chapter 

 

 

Member 

 

 

Organization 1 ▪ 2016-

2019 

Louisiana State Nurses Association 

And Tangipahoa District Nurses Association  

 

 

Member 

 

 

 

 

PUBLICATIONS 

Refereed Journals 

& Proceedings 
  

Please use APA format: 

 

Journal 1 

 

 

Focused Scholarly Project (Master’s degree 2013): Closing 

the loop: An integrative review including an observational 

study of undergraduate nursing students using the Teach-

Back Technique submitted for publication to the Journal of 

Nursing Education 

 

 

 



CONTINUING 

EDUCATION 

  CE # 

HOURS 

Attendance 1 

 

 

▪ 2023 

 

 

▪ 2022 

 

 

 

▪ 2021 

 

 

▪ 2021  

 

 

▪ 2021 

 

 

 

▪ 2021 

 

   

▪ 2021        

 

 

▪ 2020 

 

▪ 2019 

 

▪ 2019 

 

▪ 2018 

 

 

 

▪ 2018 

 

 

▪ 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ 2017 

 

UWorld Webinar, “Stop the Drop: 

Remediation is the Key to NGN Success” 

 

Attended multiple presentations of products 

to enhance student understanding of NGN 

while chair of NGN ad hoc committee  

 

NCLEX Conference: Applications to 

Educational Settings 

 

Elsevier Next Generation NCLEX: Writing 

NGN Test Items 

 

Hurst: Writing Next Generation NCLEX 

“Recognizing Cues and Analyzing Cues” 

 

Hurst: Writing Next Generation NCLEX 

“Prioritization Hypothesis and Generating 

Solutions”  

 

Hurst: Writing a Next Generation NCLEX 

Case Study 

 

Lion VIP Care 

 

South Louisiana Intercollegiate Symposium 

 

Student Accommodations CE 

 

An Evidenced-Based Practice Approach 

Reducing Cardiac Telemetry Alarm 

Fatigue, Sigma Theta Tau Online CNE 

 

Introduction to Motivational Interviewing 

for Healthcare Professionals 

 

Getting the Most out of Discussion Forums 

to Enhance Andragogy in BSN and 

Graduate Nursing Programs; Quality 

Matters: Improving the Design of Online 

Courses 

 

Stop the Bleed, Hammond, LA       

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

1.5 

 

 

1.5 

 

 

1.5 

 

 

 

1.5 

 

 

3.0 

 

5.0 

 

2.0 

 

1.2 

 

 

 

2.0 

 

 

2.0 

 

 

 

 

 

1.0 



 

▪ 2017 

 

 

▪ 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ 2017  

 

 

 

▪ 2017 

 

 

▪ 2016 

 

 

 

▪ 2016     

 

 

 

▪ 2016 

 

 

 

▪ 2015 

 

 

 

▪ 2015 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                

HIV in the Region: The Battle Continues, 

NOMC Hammond, LA 

 

Improvement of Early Intravenous Diuretic 

Administration in Heart Failure and 

Operationalizing a Just Culture Decision 

Guide and Toolkit, Cate Street Seafood 

Station, Hammond, LA 1.0 Contact Hours 

 

Faculty-to-Faculty Incivility as Perceived 

by Nursing Faculty, Hammond, LA, 1.25 

Contact Hours 

 

The Case for Quality and Rigor in DNP 

Projects, Hammond, LA 2.0 Contact Hours 

 

Packing on the Pounds: Attempts to Prevent 

a College Epidemic, Hammond, LA 1.0 

Contact Hours 

 

Preventative Health Care, Online 

Continuing Education through Lallie Kemp, 

Contact Hours 4.0 

 

Nursing Education: Past, Paths, Problems & 

Projections, Hammond, LA, 1.0 Contact 

Hour 

 

Educational Theories for Use in the 

Classroom, Hammond, LA, 2.75 Contact 

Hours 

 

South Louisiana Intercollegiate Nursing 

Research Day, Baton Rouge, 5.25 Contact 

Hours 

 

1.0 

 

 

1.0 

 

 

 

 

 

1.25 

 

 

 

2.0 

 

 

1.0 

 

 

 

4.0 

 

 

 

1.0 

 

 

 

2.75 

 

 

 

 

5.25 

    

    

 

 

 

 



 

PROFESSIONAL 

AND PERSONAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

▪ 2015  

 

 

 

▪ 2016 

Course Coordinator for Foundations Skills 

Lab  

 

 

Received certificate (CUTL) on experiential 

learning and “Real-World Ready” initiative  

after attending required 4 sessions by the 

Center for Faculty Excellence 

 

▪ 2017                         Course Coordinator for Senior Level   

Lecture Course NURS 487 High-

Acuity (present) 

 

▪ 2019   Part of Re-design team for RN-BSN    

 

▪ 2021                 Chair of Ad Hoc NGN committee 

 

▪ 2022   Member of the CCNE visit agenda  

creation team 

 

▪ 2022   Member of the Ad Hoc Curriculum  

   Workgroup committee 



PROFFESIONAL 

SERVICE 
 

 

  

University 

Activities/Committees 

 

 

 

• 2015  

 

 

• 2016 

 

• 2017 

 

 

• 2017 

 

• 2017 

 

 

• 2018 

 

 

• 2019 

 

• 2019 

 

• 2019  

 

• 2019 

 

• 2020-23 

 

• 2022 

 

 

• 2023 

                

 

 

 

Judge for Elementary Science Fair 

Hosted by SLU 

 

Attended Scholar’s Showcase 

 

Judge for Elementary Science Fair 

Hosted by SLU 

 

Attended Major/Minors Fair 

 

Participant at the Out of the Darkness 

Walk Hosted by SLU 

 

Participant at the Out of the Darkness 

Walk Hosted by SLU 

 

Judge for Elementary Science Fair 

 

Attended Scholar’s Showcase 

 

Attended Major/Minor Fair 

 

Attended New Student Orientation 

 

Judge for Elementary Science Fair 

 

 

Attended Lion Pride and 

Major/Minor Fair 

 

Attended Scholar’s Showcase 

 

 

School of Nursing Activities/ 

Committees 

 

 

▪ 2022-present 

▪ 2022-present 

 

▪ 2021-2022 

 

 

▪ 2018-2022 

 

Curriculum Committee 

Ad Hoc Curriculum Workgroup 

 

Chair of Ad Hoc NGN committee 

 

 

Volunteer for the Canine and 

Cupcakes Event for the College 



 

 

▪ 2017-present 

 

▪ 2017-present 

 

 

▪ 2014-2017 

 

 

 

 

Progression/Retention Committee 

 

Advisor for Nurses Christian 

Fellowship Organization 

 

Evaluation Oversight Committee 

Member 

 

 
Community Activities/ Boards/ 

Committees 

 

 

• 2019 

 

 

• 2018 

 

 

• 2017 

 

 

• 2016 

 

 

• 2015 

 

Volunteer for Special Olympics 

hosted at SLU 

 

Volunteer for Special Olympics 

hosted at SLU 

 

Volunteer for Special Olympics 

hosted at SLU 

 

Volunteer for Special Olympics 

hosted at SLU  

 

Volunteer for Special Olympics 

hosted at SLU  

 

 

 

 

 


